OFFICE OF THE DEAN

A summarized view of the status of medical students from ISPG to be considered for integration & admission into UR-CMHS
School of Medicine & Pharmacy

Cohort Modules missing/partially Total Gap Year at which Recommendation
covered number of | in module is
' Credits credits | offered
2013-2014 | 1. Information, 10 10 Year 1 Students in this cohort may be
communication & admitted to a special catch up
computer skills programme of 1 year during which
2. Psychology 5 5 they would bridge the gap of 120
3. Microbiology I 15 15 credits (75 credits gap in year one, 35
(Entomology, Mycology, credits gap in year 2 and 10 credits gap
Parasitology) in year 3), after which they should be
4. Gross Anatomy II 20 20 allowed into year 4, first trimester.
5. Clinical Chemistry I 15 15 '
6. Social & Community 10 10
Medicine I o
Sub-Total Year 1 75 o gt
7. Social & Community 10 10 | Year?2 A8
Medicine II L E
8. Introduction to Biomedical 5 5 (g
Research \
. )
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9. Clinical Chemistry II (only 10 5
5 credits covered)
10. Pharmacology (only 10 15 5
credits covered)
11. Systemic Pathology (only 20 10
10 credits covered)
Sub-Total Year 2 35
12. Social & Community 15 10 Year 3
Medicine III (only 5 credits
covered)
Sub-Total Year 3 10
13. Maternal Health 20 20 Year 4
14. Clerkship in 10 10
ophthalmology
15. Clerkship in ENT 10 10
16. Clerkship in Dermatology 10 10
17. Clerkship in Psychiatry 10 10
18. Clerkship in Community 10 10
Health
19. Clerkship in Palliative 10 10
Care
20. Clerkship in 10 10
Anaesthesiology
Sub-Total Year 4 90
Total 240 210
2014-2015 1. Information, 10 10 Year 1 Students in this cohort may be
communication & study admitted to a special catch up
skills programme of 1 year during which
2. Psychology 5 5 they would bridge the gap of 125
3. Microbiology I 15 15 credits (55 credits gap in year one, 25
(Entomology, Mycology, credits gap in year 2 and 45 credits gap
Parasitology) in year 3), after which they should
4. Clinical Chemistry I 15 15 allowed into year 4.
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5. Social and Community 10 10
Medicine I
Sub-Total Year 1 55
55
6. Clinical Chemistry II 10 10 Year 2
7. Introduction to Biomedical 5 5
Research
8. Social & Community 10 10
Medicine 11
Sub-Total Year 2 25
25
9. Medical Imaging 5 5 Year 3
10. Social & Community 15 15
Medicine III
11. Medical Genetics 5 5
12. Neuroscience & Special 20 20
Senses
Sub-Total Year 3 45
45
Total 125 125
2015-2016 | 1. Information, 10 10 Year 1 Students in this cohort may be
communication & study admitted to a special catch up
skills programme of between 6 months and
2. Psychology 5 5 ' 1 year during which they would bridge
3. Social and Community 10 10 the gap of 90 credits (25 credits gap in
Medicine I year one, 25 credits gap in year 2 and
Sub-Total Year 1 25 40 credits gap in year 3), after which
25 they should allowed into year 4.
4. Social and Community 15 15 Year 2
Medicine II ‘
5. Introduction to Biomedical 5 5
Research
6. Clinical Chemistry II 10 10
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Sub-Total Year 2 25
25
7. Medical Imaging 5 5 Year 3
8. Social and Community 15 15
Medicine III
9. Neuroscience & Special 20 20
Senses
Sub-Total Year 3 40
Total 90
2016-2017 | 1. Clinical Chemistry I 15 15 Year 1 Students in this cohort may be
2. Social and Community 10 10 admitted to a special catch up »
Medicine I programme of 3 months during which
Sub-Total Year 1 25 they would bridge the gap of 40
3. Social and Community 15 15 | Year2 credits (25 credits gap in year one, and
Medicine II 15 credits gap in year 2, after which
Sub-Total Year 2 15 they should allowed into year 3.
Total 40

General Observations

Individual students’ transcripts were also scrutinized to assess whether students’ records in terms of the modules covered and
examined correspond to what was planned in the curriculum. This went hand in hand with the scrutiny done by the Rwanda Medical
and Dental Council especially concerning the students’ academic background before they joined ISPG. It was found from this
assessment that 25 students do not meet the conditions for indexing by the Rwanda Medical and Dental Council, which means that
they are not admissible into the Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery.

A comparative analysis of the undergraduate programmes for both UR and ISPG Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery e
programmes was also made to be able to identify the gaps which the former students of ISPG may have. Given the time and s
circumstances within which this exercise was done, it was not possible' to look into the assessment patterns, test items and academic
decisions that led to progression of ISPG students from one year to another to ascertain whether they achieved the intended learning
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outcomes of each module and each year of study. The observations made therefore, and the recommendations thereof are only
dependent on the comparison between the modules offered at ISPG with those at UR and their corresponding credits.

The 4 different cohorts had different gaps, some of which are overlapping. The following table shows the number of students per
cluster and categories of modules, some of which are shared among the 4 cohorts, while others are particular to a specific cohort. The
table also indicates that there are 11 possible clusters of modules depending on which ones are shared and which ones are particular to
a certain cohort. It may be worth noting at this point the big number of students per cluster and start thinking of large classrooms and
or splitting the clusters-into smaller groups in order to run parallel classes. This will again require more small classrooms and more
lecturers to facilitate the parallel classes.

S/N Cohort Names Common Modules Targeted Number of
students
1 2013-2014 | 1. WAYEZU Quesie 1. Information, 259-
2014-2015 | 2. UWIZEYIMANA Seraphine communication & study
2015-2016 | 3. UWIBAMBE Jocelyne skills
4. UWERA NDAMUKUNDA Olga Nadege 2. Psychology
5. WAMAHORO Victoire Lorraine 3. Clinical Chemistry II
6. URWIBUTSO Emerance 4. Social & Community
7. UMUHOZA Marie Claire Medicine III
8. UMUBANQO Fabiola Introduction to Biomedical
9. SIBOMANA Daniel Research
10. SHIMIRWA Gaudiose
11. RWIBUTSO BONGWA Josue
12. RWIBUTSO Petit Reginald
13. RUGABIRA Silas
14. NZIRORERA Jean Aimee
15. NYIRIMANA Jeanne
16. NTAWIHA Stephanie
17. NSHIMIYIMANA Jerome
18. NSHIMIYE Alcade
19. NSEKUYE David P
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28

33

35

43

45

27.

29.
30.
31.
32.

34.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

44,

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

.NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel

. NIYISHOBOYEBYOSE Benjamin
. NIYIBIZI Evode

. NIYIBAHO Phocas
.NIRYAYO SIMBI Robert

. NDIZEYE Ange Thaina

. NDEMEYE Jean de Dieu
NDAYISABA Amandine

. MUTUYIMANA Marie Therese
MUTIMUKEYE Aline
MUSONI SHEMA Aimable
MUSONERA UWASE Karen
MUSHIRARUNGU Delphine

. MUKANGENZI Florence
MUKAKALISA Louise

. MUGISHA Darius

MUGISHA BIENFAIT
MUGABO BYAKAGABA Emmanuel
MBERA Ferdinand

MAFENDE Lillian

KWIZERA Eric

KWIZERA Patrick

KUBWAYO IYAMUREMYE Didier
. KIIZA Stephen

KAZINDU Serge

. KAMANZI Amos

ZABAYO Henriette

ISHIMWE Dinah

ISHIMWE NSHUTI Ariane
ISHEMA Olivier Concorde
IRAKOZE Pacifique
INGABIRE Angelique
IRAGUHA Manzi Eric
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53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

IRAGUHA Bienfait Adelite
INGABIRE Bienvenue Aline
IKUGABIRE Sonia

HUMURE Herondine
HATEGEKIMANA Alexandre
HAKIZIMANA Eric

HABINSHUTI Emmanuel
GIRAMATA Suavis
DUSINGIZIMANA Gonzague Gonza
DUSABIMANA Edison
CYUBAHIRO Thierry Henry
BIMENYIMANA Jerome
ABIMANA Ernest

ABAKIRIHO Roger

AGAHOZO Aime Divine
AHIBONEYE Chantal

BUKUMI Mariam

BYUKUSENGE Aimee

CYIMANA Albert

CYIZA Diane

CYIZERE Aurore Gloria

DUSENGE Arstide
GAHONGAYIRE UWAMAHORO Salome
GIRINEMA Marie Grace
HABARUGIRA INYANGE Charlene
HABIMANA Honore
HAGENIMANA Evariste
HAKIZIMANA Melane
HASINGIZWE Oliver
HASINGIZWEYEZU Faustin
HORANIMPUNDU URUGWIRO Adelaide
IMENA NDANGIZI Ghislain
INEZA Denyse
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86. INGABIRE Hoza Emmelyne

87. IRADUKUNDA Roger Emery
88. IRADUKUNDA Sylvie

89. IRADUKUNDA Florence

90. IRAKIZA Sylvie

91. ISENGWE Viviane

92. ISHIMWE Marie Ange

93. ISHIMWE Liliane

94. ISHIMWE Heritier

95. IZABAYO William

96. KAGABO Jean Paul

97. KANDAMA Marianne

98. KAYITARE Linka

99. KWIZERA Christian

100. MBONUKURI Raphael

101. MUGISHA Anne Joyeuse

102. MIZERO Yvette

103. MUGENZI Eric

104. MUGIRE Jeanne d'Arc

105. MUGISHA Cynthia

106. MUHIRWE Serge

107. MUHORAKEYE Christine

108. MUHOZA Bonaventure

109. MUKASHYAKA Germaine

110. MUSHIMIYIMANA Immacule'e
111. MUTANGANA Valens

112. MUTWAZA SIBOMANA Jean de Dieu
113. MUVANDIMWE ISHIMWE Angelot
114. NAKABONYE Yvonne

115. NDAYISHIMIYE Alexis

116. NDAYISHIMIYE MVUYEKURE Simon Pierre
117. NDIKUBWIMANA Enock

118. NIRERE Immacule'e
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151

119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

NISHIMWE Esther
NIWENSHUNGU Principe Honore
NIYIBIGENGA Aimé

NIYIGENA Ernestine

NIYIKIZA Marie Grace
NIYOMAHORUO Jeanne d'Arc
NIYONGABO Richard Chance
NIYONKURU Didier
NIYONSABA Alice
NIYONTWARI Solange
NSABIMANA UMUHOZA Simplice
NSENGIYUMVA Angeline
NTAMBARA Gilbert
NTIRENGANYA Diogéne
NYIRAGAKUNZI Christine
NZANANA ISHIMWE Diane
NZAYISENGA Amiel
RUHUMURIZA TWIZEYIMANA Honore
RUHAMIRIZA Hope
RUKAMIRWA Remy

SERUKIZA Fred

SHOKANO Rosine

TUMAINI Nelson
TUMUSHIMIYIMANA Aimale
TURATSINZE KAIJE Christian
TUYIZERE Gilbert

MUIJENEZA Blaise

UMUHOZA NIWEMAHORO Carine
UMUHOZA Josine

UMULISA Nicole

UMUTESI MUSHUMBA Ingrid
UMUTESI Vanessa

UMUTONI ISHIMWE Pacifique
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152. UMUTONI Clarisse
153. UMUTONIWASE Ange MUHIMA
154. UWASE Sandrine
155. UWIMANA Mariam
156. UWIMANA Eric
157. UWINEZA Catherine
158. UWITONZE Michelle Vanessa
159. UWIZERA Claudine
160. MUNEZERO Noella
161. MURAMIRA Aimable
162. MURENGEZI Olivier
163. MUTUYIMANA Diane Joyeuse
164. NDARUHUTSE Christian »
165. NGIRABATWARE Doris Marie Redempt
| 166. UFITENSHUTI Emeline
167. INGABIRE Aline
168. MUTONI SHEMA Novella
169. MWEMEZI SAFINA Emmanuel
170. RUTAHA Casmir
171. ABAYISENGA Claudette
172.  AHISHAKIYE Theophile
"173.  AKAYEZU Germaine
174. BIZIMANA Evrard
175. BIZIMANA Cedric
176. BWIZA Anne Lyse
177. BYAMUNGU Innocent
178. BYIRINGIRO Hyacinthe Tresor
179. CYUSA Yves
180. DUHIRWA Jasmine
181. DUSENGIMUREMYI RWIBUTSO Vital
182. DUSHIMANA Constance
183. GIHOZO Melisa Lowan
10
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184. HABINSHUTI Yves Bruce

185. HAHIRWUWIZEYE Isidole

186. HARERAMINA Vedaste

187. HATEGEKIMANA Daniel

188. INGABIRE Denyse

189. TRADUKUNDA HABYARIMANA Jean Bruce
190. TRADUKUNDA Yvette Marie Justine
191. IRADUKUNDA Elizabeth _
192.  IRADUKUNDA ACSA Alexange
193.  IRAFASHA Onesphore

194. IRAGENA Marie Grace

195. ISHIMWE RUTEBUKA Rosine

196. ISHIMWE Jean Claude

197. ISHIMWE Ghislain

198. ISHIMWE Bienveillance

199. ISHIMWE MUGISHA Chretien Noel
200. ISINGIZWE Gisele

201. JAMBO Ange Christian

202. KAGINA NIYIGENA Aime Patience
203. KANIMBA Alain Jean Jacques

204. KANTARAMA Ange

205. KASANZIKI SHINGIRO Firmin
206. KIREZINIYOMUGABO Claude
207. KIREZINDAYISABA Honorine
208. KWIZERA Didier

209. KWIZERA Eric

210. MAHORO Marie Fabrice

211. MANIRAGUHA Fred

212.  MANISHIMWE Joseph

213. MAOMBI Melanie

214. MASENGESHO Patrick

215. MBABAZI Scovia

216. MBOKO Clement

11
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249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
235.
256.
257.
258.

259.

260.

TWIZEYIMANA Glorieux
UMUHIRE Emma Mariella
UMUTONI Leila Sarah Duice
UWASE Vanessa

UWASE Sandra

UWITONZE Theodore
UWIZEYE Aimé Roger
UYISENGA Audrey
NAYITURIKI MOISE
UMURERWA UWIMANA Diane
UWIZERA Marthe
UZAYISENGA MICHEL Ange

2 2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

el e B G o E

WAYEZU Quesie

UWIZEYIMANA Seraphine
UWIBAMBE Jocelyne

UWERA NDAMUKUNDA Olga Nadege
WAMAHORO Victoire Lorraine
URWIBUTSO Emerance

UMUHOZA Marie Claire

UMUBANO Fabiola

SIBOMANA Daniel

. SHIMIRWA Gaudiose

. RWIBUTSO BONGWA Josue
. RWIBUTSO Petit Reginald

. RUGABIRA Silas

. NZIRORERA Jean Aimee

15.
16.
19.
18.

NYIRIMANA Jeanne
NTAWIHA Stephanie
NSHIMIYIMANA Jerome
NSHIMIYE Alcade

1. Social & Community
Medicine I

2. Social & Community
Medicine II

346
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217. MUCYO Alain

218. MUDAHOGORA Lydia

219. MUGABO Derrick

220. MUKARUGWIZA Grice

221. MUHIRE Pacifique

222. MUKESHIMANA Ruth

223. MUNEZA Yves

224. 'NDEKEZI Rodrigue

225. MUGABO Claude

226. NIGENI Innocent

227. NGABO Benjamin

228. NISHIMWE Diane Chantal

229. NISHIMWE Hilarie

230. NIYOMUSABWA Yvonne

231. NIYITEGEKA Bienvenu

232. NIYOMUHOZA Benigne

233. NIYOMUKIZA Dan

234. NIYONGERE Oscar

235. NTEZIRYAYO Levy Pierre

236. NIYONZIZA Jenipher

237. NKUNDA Fiacle

238. NSHIMIYIMANA Elyse

239. NYARWAYA Eddie

240. TUYISHIMIRE Didier

241. TUSIFU Alliance

242. NYINAWUMUNTU Shekinah

243, SAFARI Yvan

244, SEBASHOKA Fred

245. UMUTONI GASHUGI Gisele

246. SHEMA Germain

247. SIBORUREMA CYUZUZO Esther

248. TWIZERIMANA USANUWERA Marie
Josiane

12
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

51

28.
29.
30.
31.
32
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

.NSEKUYE David

. NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel

. NIYISHOBOYEBYOSE Benjamin
. NIYIBIZI Evode

. NIYIBAHO Phocas
.NIRYAYO SIMBI Robert

. NDIZEYE Ange Thaina

. NDEMEYE Jean de Dieu
.NDAYISABA Amandine
MUTUYIMANA Marie Therese
MUTIMUKEYE Aline
MUSONI SHEMA Aimable
MUSONERA UWASE Karen
MUSHIRARUNGU Delphine
MUKANGENZI Florence
MUKAKALISA Louise
MUGISHA Darius

MUGISHA BIENFAIT
MUGABO BYAKAGABA Emmanuel
MBERA Ferdinand

MAFENDE Lillian

KWIZERA Eric

KWIZERA Patrick
KUBWAYO IYAMUREMYE Didier
KIIZA Stephen

KAZINDU Serge

KAMANZI Amos

IZABAYO Henriette

ISHIMWE Dinah

ISHIMWE NSHUTI Ariane
ISHEMA Olivier Concorde
IRAKOZE Pacifique

. INGABIRE Angelique

14
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56

81

83

52.
53.
54.
55.
. HUMURE Herondine
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

IRAGUHA Manzi Eric
IRAGUHA Bienfait Adelite
INGABIRE Bienvenue Aline
IKUGABIRE Sonia

HATEGEKIMANA Alexandre
HAKIZIMANA Eric

HABINSHUTI Emmanuel
GIRAMATA Suavis
DUSINGIZIMANA Gonzague Gonza
DUSABIMANA Edison ,
CYUBAHIRO Thierry Henry
BIMENYIMANA Jerome
ABIMANA Ernest

ABAKIRIHO Roger

AGAHOZO Aime Divine
AHIBONEYE Chantal

BUKUMI Mariam

BYUKUSENGE Aimee

CYIMANA Albert '

CYIZA Diane

CYIZERE Aurore Gloria

DUSENGE Arstide
GAHONGAYIRE UWAMAHORO Salome
GIRINEMA Marie Grace
HABARUGIRA INYANGE Charlene
HABIMANA Honore
HAGENIMANA Evariste
HAKIZIMANA Melane

. HASINGIZWE Oliver
82.

HASINGIZWEYEZU Faustin

. HORANIMPUNDU URUGWIRO Adelaide
84.

IMENA NDANGIZI Ghislain
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85. INEZA Denyse

86. INGABIRE Hoza Emmelyne

87. IRADUKUNDA Roger Emery
88. IRADUKUNDA Sylvie

89. IRADUKUNDA Florence

90. IRAKIZA Sylvie

91. ISENGWE Viviane

92. ISHIMWE Marie Ange

93. ISHIMWE Liliane

94. ISHIMWE Heritier

95. IZABAYO William

96. KAGABO Jean Paul

97. KANDAMA Marianne

98. KAYITARE Linka

99. KWIZERA Christian
100.MBONUKURI Raphael
101.MUGISHA Anne Joyeuse
102.MIZERO Yvette

103.MUGENZI Eric

104. MUGIRE Jeanne d'Arc
105.MUGISHA Cynthia
106.MUHIRWE Serge
107.MUHORAKEYE Christine

108. MUHOZA Bonaventure

109. MUKASHYAKA Germaine
110.MUSHIMIYIMANA Immacule'e
111.MUTANGANA Valens
112.MUTWAZA SIBOMANA Jean de Dieu
113.MUVANDIMWE ISHIMWE Angelot

114 NAKABONYE Yvonne P T
115 NDAYISHIMIYE Alexis | A i
116 NDAYISHIMIYE MVUYEKURE Simon s
Pierre
16
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117.NDIKUBWIMANA Enock
118.NIRERE Immacule'e
119.NISHIMWE Esther

120 NIWENSHUNGU Principe Honore
121.NIYIBIGENGA Aimé
122.NIYIGENA Ernestine
123.NIYIKIZA Marie Grace

124 NTYOMAHORUO Jeanne d'Arc
125.NIYONGABO Richard Chance
126.NIYONKURU Didier
127.NIYONSABA Alice

128 NIYONTWARI Solange
129.NSABIMANA UMUHOZA Simplice
130.NSENGIYUMVA Angeline
131.NTAMBARA Gilbert
132.NTIRENGANYA Diogéne
133.NYIRAGAKUNZI Christine

134 NZANANA ISHIMWE Diane
135.NZAYISENGA Amiel
136.RUHUMURIZA TWIZEYIMANA Honore
137.RUHAMIRIZA Hope

138. RUKAMIRWA Remy
139.SERUKIZA Fred

140.SHOKANO Rosine

141. TUMAINI Nelson

142 TUMUSHIMIYIMANA Aimale
143. TURATSINZE KAJE Christian
144 TUYIERE Gilbert
145.MUJENEZA Blaise
146.UMUHOZA NIWEMAHORO Carine
147.UMUHOZA Josine

148. UMULISA Nicole

149.UMUTESI MUSHUMBA Ingrid

17
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150.UMUTESI Vanessa
151.UMUTONI ISHIMWE Pacifique
152.UMUTONI Clarisse
153.UMUTONIWASE Ange MUHIMA
154 UWASE Sandrine

155. UWIMANA Mariam

156. UWIMANA Eric
157.UWINEZA Catherine
158.UWITONZE Michelle Vanessa
159.UWIZERA Claudine
160.MUNEZERO Noella

161. MURAMIRA Aimable
162.MURENGEZI Olivier
163.MUTUYIMANA Diane Joyeuse
164 NDARUHUTSE Christian
165.NGIRABATWARE Doris Marie Redempt
166.UFITENSHUTI Emeline
167.INGABIRE Aline

168. MUTONI SHEMA Novella
169.MWEMEZI SAFINA Emmanuel
170.RUTAHA Casmir
171.ABAYISENGA Claudette

172. AHISHAKIYE Theophile
173.AKAYEZU Germaine

174 BIZIMANA Evrard
175.BIZIMANA Cedric

176.BWIZA Anne Lyse
177.BYAMUNGU Innocent
178.BYIRINGIRO Hyacinthe Tresor
179.CYUSA Yves

180.DUHIRWA Jasmine
181.DUSENGIMUREMYI RWIBUTSO Vital
182.DUSHIMANA Constance

18
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183.GIHOZO Melisa Lowan

184. HABINSHUTI Yves Bruce

185.HAHIRWUWIZEYE Isidole

186.HARERAMINA Vedaste

187.HATEGEKIMANA Daniel

188.INGABIRE Denyse

189.JRADUKUNDA HABYARIMANA Jean
Bruce

190.IRADUKUNDA Yvette Marie Justine

191.IRADUKUNDA Elizabeth

192.IRADUKUNDA ACSA Alexange

193.IRAFASHA Onesphore

194 IRAGENA Marie Grace

195.ISHIMWE RUTEBUKA Rosine

196.ISHIMWE Jean Claude

197.ISHIMWE Ghislain

198.ISHIMWE Bienveillance

199.ISHIMWE MUGISHA Chretien Noel

200.ISINGIZWE Gisele

201.JAMBO Ange Christian

202.KAGINA NIYIGENA Aime Patience

203. KANIMBA Alain Jean Jacques

204 KANTARAMA Ange

205.KASANZIKI SHINGIRO Firmin

206.KIREZI NIYOMUGABO Claude

207 .KIREZI NDAYISABA Honorine

208. KWIZERA Didier

209.KWIZERA Eric

210.MAHORO Marie Fabrice

211.MANIRAGUHA Fred

212.MANISHIMWE Joseph

213.MAOMBI Melanie

214 MASENGESHO Patrick

19
Prof. Stephen RULISA, MD,PhD, Email: srulisa@ur.ac.rw P.oBox 3286 Kigali, Rwanda www.ur.ac.rw




215.MBABAZI Scovia

216. MBOKO Clement
217.MUCYO Alain

218. MUDAHOGORA Lydia
219.MUGABO Derrick
220.MUKARUGWIZA Gréice
221.MUHIRE Pacifique '
222 MUKESHIMANA Ruth
223.MUNEZA Yves

224 NDEKEZI Rodrigue
225.MUGABO Claude

226 .NIGENI Innocent
227.NGABO Benjamin

228 .NISHIMWE Diane Chantal
229.NISHIMWE Hilarie
230.NIYOMUSABWA Yvonne
231.NIYITEGEKA Bienvenu
232.NIYOMUHOZA Benigne
233.NIYOMUKIZA Dan

234 NIYONGERE Oscar
235.NTEZIRYAYO Levy Pierre
236.NIYONZIZA Jenipher

237 NKUNDA Fiacle

238 NSHIMIYIMANA Elyse
239.NYARWAYA Eddie

240. TUYISHIMIRE Didier
241.TUSIFU Alliance

242 NYINAWUMUNTU Shekinah
243.SAFARI Yvan

244 SEBASHOKA Fred
245.UMUTONI GASHUGI Gisele
246.SHEMA Germain

247 .SIBORUREMA CYUZUZO Esther

AUNIVERS

e SITy
/57 e 1 N
J >, .3 .‘

20

Prof. Stephen RULISA, MD,PhD, Email: srulisa@ur.ac.rw P.oBox 3286 Kigali, Rwanda www.ur.ac.rw




248. TWIZERIMANA USANUWERA Marie
Josiane
249 TWIZEYIMANA Glorieux
250.UMUHIRE Emma Mariella
251.UMUTONI Leila Sarah Duice
252.UWASE Vanessa
253.UWASE Sandra
254 UWITONZE Theodore
255.UWIZEYE Aimé Roger
256 UYISENGA Audrey
257.NAYITURIKI MOISE
258. BUTERA Didan
259.BYIRINGIRO Elysée
260.CYUBAHIRO Léo BARBARA
261.DUSENGIYUMVA Paulin
262.GAKEBEBE YVAN
263.GAKUMBA LIN Vivien
264 HABIMANA Angelique
265.HIRWA Terence
266.IGIRANEZA Emmanuel
267.IKUZWE Tite
268.INGABIRE Solange
269.IRABIZI Mariam
270.IRADUKUNDA Liliane
271.IRAKIZA Gervais
272.IRAKOZE Aimable
273.JIRANYUMVA Mardochée
274.ISHIMWE RWEMA Prince
275 ISHIMWE Patrick
276 ISHIMWE Honoré
277 ISHIMWE Yves
278. KANANGA MUHIRE Chrétien
279. KAYIHURA Sandrine
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280. KAYINAMURA MUHIRWA Patrick
281 KIRENGA Dioscar

282 . KIRENGA SHEMA Delphin
283. KUNDWA Yves

284. KWIZERA Hosiane
285.MANIRAKIZA Daniel
286.MANZI Egide

287 MFURANKINDI Willy Brice
288. MPINGANZIMA Rebecca
289.MPUMURIZA Chance
290.MUGABO Jean Betrand

291 MUGISHA Arséne Cedric

292. MUHORAKEYE Bona Gloria
293.MUNEZERO MUREMA Prete
294 MUNYANEZA Yves

295. MURWANASHYAKA Remy
296. MUTONI Raissa
297.MUVURA Jonathan

298 MWIZERWA Derrick
299.NDUWAYEZU Vaiqueur
300.NEMEYE Kevin

301.NEZA Fred

302.NGENDO KIBUKA Marie Grace
303.NGOGA William

304 NIKUZE Aline
305.NIWEMUCYO Deborah
306.NIYIGENA Egide
307.NIYOMUGABO Clisson

308. NIYOMWUNGERI Aline
309.NI'YONSHUTI Sandrine
310.NZANZUMUHIRE Alexis
311.NSHIMIYIMANA Valens Abubakar
312.NTEZIRYAYO MUKIZA Serge
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313.NTWARI Fred

314 NYIRANEZA CONSOLEE
315.NZAYISENGA Gustave
316.RUKUNDO Brian
317.RURINDA Arnold
318.RUZINDANA Denyse
319.SHEMA Christian Dior
320.SHEMA Tito

321.SHYAKA PEDRO Gael
322.TURIKUMWENIMANA Joseph
323. TUYISENGE Clement

324 TUYISHIME Esperance

325. TUYISHIME Audre Prince
326.UKOBUKEYE Alpha
327.UMURERWA Yvonne

328. UMURINGA WAKIREZI Grace
329.UMUTESI Clementine
330.UMUTONIWASE Sandrine
331.UNYIHOREZE Crepinne
332.UWASE KAYIHURA Feline
333.UWERA Ralissa

334 UWISHEMA Jean Marie Vianney
335.UWIZEYIMANA Louise
336.UWIZEYIMANA Catherine
337.UWAMURERA Nadine
338.UFITINEMA Jean Aristide
339.UTURASABA Edison Patrick
340.MUGISHA Gael Arnaud

341. MUTABAZI Egide
342.MWIHEVYI Kenny

343 NIYONZIMA ONESMO Appolinary
344 UMURERWA UWIMANA Diane
345 . UWIZERA Marthe
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346.NISHIMWE Aline
347.UZAYISENGA MICHEL Ange

2013-2014
2014-2015
2016-2017

WAYEZU Quesie 1. Microbiology I 171
UWIZEYIMANA Seraphine
UWIBAMBE Jocelyne
UWERA NDAMUKUNDA Olga Nadege
WAMAHORO Victoire Lorraine
URWIBUTSO Emerance
UMUHOZA Marie Claire
UMUBANO Fabiola
SIBOMANA Daniel

. SHIMIRWA Gaudiose

. RWIBUTSO BONGWA Josue

. RWIBUTSO Petit Reginald

. RUGABIRA Silas

. NZIRORERA Jean Aimee

. NYIRIMANA Jeanne

. NTAWIHA Stephanie

. NSHIMIYIMANA Jerome

. NSHIMIYE Alcade

. NSEKUYE David

. NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel

. NIYISHOBOYEBYOSE Benjamin .

. NIYIBIZI Evode

. NIYIBAHO Phocas

.NIRYAYO SIMBI Robert

. NDIZEYE Ange Thaina

. NDEMEYE Jean de Dieu

. NDAYISABA Amandine

. MUTUYIMANA Marie Therese

29. MUTIMUKEYE Aline

30. MUSONI SHEMA Aimable
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33

47
48

50
51
52

31.
32,

MUSONERA UWASE Karen
MUSHIRARUNGU Delphine

. MUKANGENTZI Florence
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
. ISHIMWE Dinah

. ISHIMWE NSHUTI Ariane
49.

MUKAKALISA Louise

MUGISHA Darius

MUGISHA BIENFAIT

MUGABO BYAKAGABA Emmanuel
MBERA Ferdinand

MAFENDE Lillian

KWIZERA Eric

KWIZERA Patrick

KUBWAYO IYAMUREMYE Didier
KIIZA Stephen

KAZINDU Serge

KAMANZI Amos

IZABAYO Henriette

ISHEMA Olivier Concorde

. IRAKOZE Pacifique

. INGABIRE Angelique
. IRAGUHA Manzi Eric
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.

IRAGUHA Bienfait Adelite
INGABIRE Bienvenue Aline
IKUGABIRE Sonia
HUMURE Herondine
HATEGEKIMANA Alexandre
HAKIZIMANA Eric
HABINSHUTI Emmanuel
GIRAMATA Suavis
DUSINGIZIMANA Gonzague Gonza
DUSABIMANA Edison
CYUBAHIRO Thierry Henry
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64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
iy
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93,
94.
95.
96.

BIMENYIMANA Jerome
ABIMANA Ernest
ABAKIRIHO Roger
AGAHOZO Aime Divine
AHIBONEYE Chantal
BUKUMI Mariam
BYUKUSENGE Aimee
CYIMANA Albert

CYIZA Diane

CYIZERE Aurore Gloria
DUSENGE Arstide
GAHONGAYIRE UWAMAHORO Salome
GIRINEMA Marie Grace
HABARUGIRA INYANGE Charlene
HABIMANA Honore
HAGENIMANA Evariste
HAKIZIMANA Melane
HASINGIZWE Oliver
HASINGIZWEYEZU Faustin
HORANIMPUNDU URUGWIRO Adelaide
IMENA NDANGIZI Ghislain
INEZA Denyse

INGABIRE Hoza Emmelyne
IRADUKUNDA Roger Emery
IRADUKUNDA Sylvie
IRADUKUNDA Florence
IRAKIZA Sylvie

ISENGWE Viviane
ISHIMWE Marie Ange
ISHIMWE Liliane

ISHIMWE Heritier
[ZABAYO William
KAGABO Jean Paul
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97. KANDAMA Marianne

98. KAYITARE Linka

99. KWIZERA Christian
100.MBONUKURI Raphael
100.MUGISHA Anne Joyeuse
101.MIZERO Yvette

102. MUGENZI Eric

103. MUGIRE Jeanne d'Arc

104. MUGISHA Cynthia
105.MUHIRWE Serge

106. MUHORAKEYE Christine
107.MUHOZA Bonaventure

108. MUKASHYAKA Germaine
109.MUSHIMIYIMANA Immacule'e
110.MUTANGANA Valens
111.MUTWAZA SIBOMANA Jean de Dieu
112.MUVANDIMWE ISHIMWE Angelot
113.NAKABONYE Yvonne
114.NDAYISHIMIYE Alexis
115.NDAYISHIMIYE MVUYEKURE Simon

Pierre

116. NDIKUBWIMANA Enock
117.NIRERE Immacule'e
118.NISHIMWE Esther
119.NIWENSHUNGU Principe Honore
120.NIYIBIGENGA Aimé
121.NIYIGENA Ernestine
122.NIYIKIZA Marie Grace
123.NIYOMAHORO Jeanne d'Arc
124 NIYONGABO Richard Chance
125.NI'YONKURU Didier
126.NIYONSABA Alice
127.NIYONTWARI Solange
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128 NSABIMANA UMUHOZA Simplice
129. NSENGIYUMVA Angeline
130.NTAMBARA Gilbert

131. NTIRENGANYA Diogéne
132.NYIRAGAKUNZI Christine
133.NZANANA ISHIMWE Diane

134 NZAYISENGA Amiel
135.RUHUMURIZA TWIZEYIMANA Honore
136. RUHAMIRIZA Hope
137.RUKAMIRWA Remy
138.SERUKIZA Fred

139.SHOKANO Rosine

140.TUMAINI Nelson

141. TUMUSHIMIYIMANA Aimale
142. TURATSINZE KAIJE Christian

143. TUYIZERE Gilbert

144 MUJENEZA Blaise
145.UMUHOZA NIWEMAHORO Carine
146. UMUHOZA Josine

147.UMULISA Nicole

148.UMUTESI MUSHUMBA Ingrid
149.UMUTESI Vanessa
150.UMUTONI ISHIMWE Pacifique
151.UMUTONI Clarisse
152.UMUTONIWASE Ange MUHIMA
153.UWASE Sandrine

154 UWIMANA Mariam
155.UWIMANA Eric

156.UWINEZA Catherine
157.UWITONZE Michelle Vanessa
158.UWIZERA Claudine
159.MUNEZERO Noella
160.MURAMIRA Aimable
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161.MURENGEZI Olivier
162.MUTUYIMANA Diane Joyeuse
163.NDARUHUTSE Christian

164 NGIRABATWARE Doris Marie Redempt
165.UFITENSHUTI Emeline
166.INGABIRE Aline

167.MUTONI SHEMA Novella

168 MWEMEZI SAFINA Emmanuel
169.RUTAHA Casmir

170.NIYONZIMA ONESMO Appolinary
171.UMURERWA UWIMANA Diane
172 NISHIMWE Aline
173.UZAYISENGA MICHEL Ange

2014-2015

2015-2016

AGAHOZO Aime Divine

AHIBONEYE Chantal

BUKUMI Mariam

BYUKUSENGE Aimee

CYIMANA Albert

CYIZA Diane

CYIZERE Aurore Gloria

DUSENGE Arstide

GAHONGAYIRE UWAMAHORO Salome
10. GIRINEMA Marie Grace

11. HABARUGIRA INYANGE Charlene

12. HABIMANA Honore

13. HAGENIMANA Evariste

14. HAKIZIMANA Melane

15. HASINGIZWE Oliver

16. HASINGIZWEYEZU Faustin

17. HORANIMPUNDU URUGWIRO Adelaide
18. IMENA NDANGIZI Ghislain ’

19. INEZA Denyse

20. INGABIRE Hoza Emmelyne

0 98 N O B W I
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38

41

21.
22.
23,
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35
36.
37.

51.
52.

IRADUKUNDA Roger Emery
IRADUKUNDA Sylvie
IRADUKUNDA Florence
IRAKIZA Sylvie
ISENGWE Viviane
ISHIMWE Marie Ange
ISHIMWE Liliane
ISHIMWE Heritier
IZABAYO William
KAGABO Jean Paul
KANDAMA Marianne
KAYITARE Linka
KWIZERA Christian
MBONUKURI Raphael
MUGISHA Anne Joyeuse
MIZERO Yvette
MUGENZI Eric

. MUGIRE Jeanne d'Arc
39,
40.

MUGISHA Cynthia
MUHIRWE Serge

. MUHORAKEYE Christine
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

MUHOZA Bonaventure
MUKASHYAKA Germaine
MUSHIMIYIMANA Immacule'e
MUTANGANA Valens

MUTWAZA SIBOMANA Jean de Dieu
MUVANDIMWE ISHIMWE Angelot
NAKABONYE Yvonne
NDAYISHIMIYE Alexis
NDAYISHIMIYE MVUYEKURE Simon
Pierre

NDIKUBWIMANA Enock

NIRERE Immacule'e
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53
54
33
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

85

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79,
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

. NISHIMWE Esther

. NIWENSHUNGU Principe Honore
. NIYIBIGENGA Aimé

. NIYIGENA Ernestine

. NIYIKIZA Marie Grace

. NIYOMAHORO Jeanne d'Arc

. NIYONGABO Richard Chance

. NIYONKURU Didier

. NIYONSABA Alice

. NIYONTWARI Solange

. NSABIMANA UMUHOZA Simplice
. NSENGIYUMVA Angeline

. NTAMBARA Gilbert

. NTIRENGANYA Diogéne

. NYIRAGAKUNZI Christine

. NZANANA ISHIMWE Diane

. NZAYISENGA Amiel
RUHUMURIZA TWIZEYIMANA Honore
RUHAMIRIZA Hope
RUKAMIRWA Remy

SERUKIZA Fred

SHOKANO Rosine

TUMAINI Nelson
TUMUSHIMIYIMANA Aimale
TURATSINZE KAJE Christian
TUYIZERE Gilbert

MUJENEZA Blaise

UMUHOZA NIWEMAHORO Carine
UMUHOZA Josine

UMULISA Nicole

UMUTESI MUSHUMBA Ingrid
UMUTESI Vanessa

. UMUTONI ISHIMWE Pacifique
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86. UMUTONI Clarisse

87. UMUTONIWASE Ange MUHIMA
88. UWASE Sandrine

89. UWIMANA Mariam

90. UWIMANA Eric

91. UWINEZA Catherine

92. UWITONZE Michelle Vanessa
93. UWIZERA Claudine

94. MUNEZERO Noella

95. MURAMIRA Aimable

96. MURENGEZI Olivier

97. MUTUYIMANA Diane Joyeuse

- 98. NDARUHUTSE Christian

99. NGIRABATWARE Doris Marie Redempt
100.UFITENSHUTI Emeline

101. INGABIRE Aline

102.MUTONI SHEMA Novella
103.MWEMEZI SAFINA Emmanuel
104.RUTAHA Casmir
105.ABAYISENGA Claudette
106.AHISHAKIYE Theophile
107.AKAYEZU Germaine
108.BIZIMANA Evrard
109.BIZIMANA Cedric

110.BWIZA Anne Lyse
111.BYAMUNGU Innocent
112.BYIRINGIRO Hyacinthe Tresor
113.CYUSA Yves

114.DUHIRWA Jasmine
115.DUSENGIMUREMYI RWIBUTSO Vital
116.DUSHIMANA Constance
117.GIHOZO Melisa Lowan

118. HABINSHUTI Yves Bruce
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119.HAHIRWUWIZEYE Isidole

120.HARERAMINA Vedaste

121. HATEGEKIMANA Daniel

122.INGABIRE Denyse

123.JRADUKUNDA HABYARIMANA Jean
Bruce

124.JRADUKUNDA Yvette Marie Justine

125.IRADUKUNDA Elizabeth

126 IRADUKUNDA ACSA Alexange

127.JRAFASHA Onesphore

128.IRAGENA Marie Grace

129.ISHIMWE RUTEBUKA Rosine

130.ISHIMWE Jean Claude

131.ISHIMWE Ghislain

132.ISHIMWE Bienveillance

133.ISHIMWE MUGISHA Chretien Noel

134.ISINGIZWE Gisele

135.JAMBO Ange Christian

136.KAGI|NA NIYIGENA Aime Patience

137. KANIMBA Alain Jean Jacques

138. KANTARAMA Ange

139. KASANZIKI SHINGIRO Firmin

140.KIREZI NIYOMUGABO Claude

141.KIREZI NDAYISABA Honorine

142 KWIERA Didier

143 KWIZERA Eric

144 MAHORO Marie Fabrice

145. MANIRAGUHA Fred

146 MANISHIMWE Joseph

147.MAOMBI Melanie

148. MASENGESHO Patrick

149.MBABAZI Scovia 7

150.MBOKO Clement - 8
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151.MUCYO Alain

152. MUDAHOGORA Lydia

153.MUGABO Derrick

154 MUKARUGWIZA Gréce

155.MUHIRE Pacifique

156 MUKESHIMANA Ruth

157.MUNEZA Yves

158.NDEKEZI Rodrigue

159.MUGABO Claude

160.NIGENI Innocent

161.NGABO Benjamin

162.NISHIMWE Diane Chantal

163.NISHIMWE Hilarie

164 NIYOMUSABWA Yvonne

165.NIYITEGEKA Bienvenu

166.NIYOMUHOZA Benigne

167.NIYOMUKIZA Dan

168 NIYONGERE Oscar

169.NTEZIRYAYO Levy Pierre

170.NIYONZIZA Jenipher

171.NKUNDA Fiacle

172 NSHIMIYIMANA Elyse

173.NYARWAYA Eddie

174 TUYISHIMIRE Didier

175. TUSIFU Alliance

176 NYINAWUMUNTU Shekinah

177.SAFARI Yvan

178.SEBASHOKA Fred

179.UMUTONI GASHUGI Gisele

180.SHEMA Germain

181.SIBORUREMA CYUZUZO Esther

182.TWIZERIMANA USANUWERA Marie
- Josiane
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183.TWIZEYIMANA Glorieux
184 UMUHIRE Emma Mariella
185.UMUTONI Leila Sarah Duice
186.UWASE Vanessa
187.UWASE Sandra
188.UWITONZE Theodore
189.UWIZEYE Aimé Roger
190.UYISENGA Audrey
191.NAYITURIKI MOISE
192.UMURERWA UWIMANA Diane
193.UWIZERA Marthe

2015-2016 Neuroscience & Special Senses | 88
ABAYISENGA Claudette :
AHISHAKIYE Theophile
AKAYEZU Germaine
BIZIMANA Evrard
BIZIMANA Cedric
BWIZA Anne Lyse
BYAMUNGU Innocent
BYIRINGIRO Hyacinthe Tresor
CYUSA Yves
. DUHIRWA Jasmine
. DUSENGIMUREMYI RWIBUTSO Vital
. DUSHIMANA Constance
. GIHOZO Melisa Lowan
. HABINSHUTI Yves Bruce
. HAHIRWUWIZEYE Isidole
. HARERAMINA Vedaste
. HATEGEKIMANA Daniel
. INGABIRE Denyse
. IRADUKUNDA HABYARIMANA Jean Bruce
. IRADUKUNDA Yvette Marie Justine AU
. IRADUKUNDA Elizabeth HLA 2
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42

50

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
. MANISHIMWE Joseph
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
. MUKARUGWIZA Grice
51.
52.
33.
54.

IRADUKUNDA ACSA Alexange
IRAFASHA Onesphore

IRAGENA Marie Grace

ISHIMWE RUTEBUKA Rosine
ISHIMWE Jean Claude

ISHIMWE Ghislain

ISHIMWE Bienveillance

ISHIMWE MUGISHA Chretien Noel
ISINGIZWE Gisele

JAMBO Ange Christian

KAGINA NIYIGENA Aime Patience
KANIMBA Alain Jean Jacques
KANTARAMA Ange

KASANZIKI SHINGIRO Firmin
KIREZI NIYOMUGABO Claude
KIREZI NDAYISABA Honorine
KWIZERA Didier

KWIZERA Eric

MAHORO Marie Fabrice
MANIRAGUHA Fred

MAOMBI Melanie
MASENGESHO Patrick
MBABAZI Scovia
MBOKO Clement
MUCYO Alain
MUDAHOGORA Lydia
MUGABO Derrick

MUHIRE Pacifique
MUKESHIMANA Ruth
MUNEZA Yves
NDEKEZI Rodrigue
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55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
83.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
12
73,
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

MUGABO Claude

NIGENI Innocent

NGABO Benjamin
NISHIMWE Diane Chantal
NISHIMWE Hilarie
NIYOMUSABWA Yvonne
NIYITEGEKA Bienvenu
NIYOMUHOZA Benigne
NIYOMUKIZA Dan
NIYONGERE Oscar
NTEZIRYAYO Levy Pierre
NIYONZIZA Jenipher
NKUNDA Fiacle
NSHIMIYIMANA Elyse
NYARWAYA Eddie
TUYISHIMIRE Didier
TUSIFU Alliance
NYINAWUMUNTU Shekinah
SAFARI Yvan

SEBASHOKA Fred
UMUTONI GASHUGI Gisele
SHEMA Germain
SIBORUREMA CYUZUZO Esther
TWIZERIMANA USANUWERA Marie
Josiane

TWIZEYIMANA Glorieux
UMUHIRE Emma Mariella
UMUTONI Leila Sarah Duice
UWASE Vanessa

UWASE Sandra

UWITONZE Theodore
UWIZEYE Aimé Roger
UYISENGA Audrey
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87. NAYITURIKI MOISE
88. UWIZERA Marthe

2014-2015 AGAHOZO Aime Divine Medical Genetics 104
AHIBONEYE Chantal

BUKUMI Mariam

BYUKUSENGE Aimee

CYIMANA Albert

CYIZA Diane

CYIZERE Aurore Gloria

DUSENGE Arstide

GAHONGAYIRE UWAMAHORO Salome
10. GIRINEMA Marie Grace

11. HABARUGIRA INYANGE Charlene

12. HABIMANA Honore

13. HAGENIMANA Evariste

14. HAKIZIMANA Melane

15. HASINGIZWE Oliver

16. HASINGIZWEYEZU Faustin

17. HORANIMPUNDU URUGWIRO Adelaide
18. IMENA NDANGIZI Ghislain

19. INEZA Denyse

20. INGABIRE Hoza Emmelyne

21. IRADUKUNDA Roger Emery

22. IRADUKUNDA Sylvie

23. IRADUKUNDA Florence

24. IRAKIZA Sylvie

25. ISENGWE Viviane

26. ISHIMWE Marie Ange

27. ISHIMWE Liliane

28. ISHIMWE Heritier

29. IZABAYO William

e Sl il B ol
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30
31

34

41
42

48

51
52
33
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

32.
33.

33.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

49.
50.

. KAGABO Jean Paul

. KANDAMA Marianne
KAYITARE Linka

KWIZERA Christian

. MBONUKURI Raphael
MUGISHA Anne Joyeuse
MIZERO Yvette

MUGENZI Eric

MUGIRE Jeanne d'Arc

MUGISHA Cynthia

MUHIRWE Serge

. MUHORAKEYE Christine

. MUHOZA Bonaventure
MUKASHYAKA Germaine
MUSHIMIYIMANA Immacule'e
MUTANGANA Valens
MUTWAZA SIBOMANA Jean de Dieu
MUVANDIMWE ISHIMWE Angelot
. NAKABONYE Yvonne
NDAYISHIMIYE Alexis
NDAYISHIMIYE MVUYEKURE Simon Pierre
. NDIKUBWIMANA Enock

. NIRERE Immacule'e

. NISHIMWE Esther

. NIWENSHUNGU Principe Honore
. NIYIBIGENGA Aimé

. NIYIGENA Ernestine

. NIYIKIZA Marie Grace

. NIYOMAHORO Jeanne d'Arc

. NIYONGABO Richard Chance

. NIYONKURU Didier

. NIYONSABA Alice

. NIYONTWARI Solange
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69

78

94
95

70.
71.
72.
73,
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

. NSABIMANA UMUHOZA Simplice
. NSENGIYUMVA Angeline

. NTAMBARA Gilbert

. NTIRENGANYA Diogene

. NYIRAGAKUNZI Christine

. NZANANA ISHIMWE Diane

. NZAYISENGA Amiel
RUHUMURIZA TWIZEYIMANA Honore
RUHAMIRIZA Hope
RUKAMIRWA Remy

SERUKIZA Fred

SHOKANO Rosine

TUMAINI Nelson
TUMUSHIMIYIMANA Aimale
TURATSINZE KAIJE Christian

. TUYIZERE Gilbert

MUIJENEZA Blaise

UMUHOZA NIWEMAHORO Carine
UMUHOZA Josine

UMULISA Nicole

UMUTESI MUSHUMBA Ingrid
UMUTESI Vanessa

UMUTONI ISHIMWE Pacifique
UMUTONI Clarisse
UMUTONIWASE Ange MUHIMA
UWASE Sandrine

UWIMANA Mariam

UWIMANA Eric

UWINEZA Catherine

UWITONZE Michelle Vanessa
UWIZERA Claudine

. MUNEZERO Noella

. MURAMIRA Aimable
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96. MURENGEZI Olivier

97. MUTUYIMANA Diane Joyeuse

98. NDARUHUTSE Christian

99. NGIRABATWARE Doris Marie Redempt -
100.UFITENSHUTI Emeline

101.INGABIRE Aline

102.MUTONI SHEMA Novella
103.MWEMEZI SAFINA Emmanuel

104. RUTAHA Casmir

105.UMURERWA UWIMANA Diane

2013-2014 | 1.WAYEZU Quesie 1. Gross Anatomy II 66
2. UWIZEYIMANA Seraphine 2. Pharmacology
3. UWIBAMBE Jocelyne 3. Systemic Pathology
4. UWERA NDAMUKUNDA Olga Nadege 4. Maternal Health
5. WAMAHORO Victoire Lorraine 5. Clerkship in ophthalmology
6. URWIBUTSO Emerance 6. Clerkship in ENT
7. UMUHOZA Marie Claire 7. Clerkship in Dermatology
8. UMUBANO Fabiola 8. Clerkship in Psychiatry
9. SIBOMANA Daniel 9. Clerkship in Community
10. SHIMIRWA Gaudiose Health
11. RWIBUTSO BONGWA Josue 10. Clerkship in Palliative Care
12. RWIBUTSO Petit Reginald 11. Clerkship in
13. RUGABIRA Silas Anaesthesiology

14. NZIRORERA Jean Aimee

15. NYIRIMANA Jeanne

16. NTAWIHA Stephanie

17. NSHIMIYIMANA Jerome

18. NSHIMIYE Alcade

19. NSEKUYE David

20. NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel

21. NIYISHOBOYEBYOSE Benjamin
22. NIYIBIZI Evode

23. NIYIBAHO Phocas

- @
[id &
i
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24
23
26
27
28
29
30

56

31.
32.
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
2.
33.
54.
55.

.NIRYAYO SIMBI Robert

. NDIZEYE Ange Thaina

. NDEMEYE Jean de Dieu

. NDAYISABA Amandine

. MUTUYIMANA Marie Therese
. MUTIMUKEYE Aline

. MUSONI SHEMA Aimable
MUSONERA UWASE Karen
MUSHIRARUNGU Delphine
MUKANGENZI Florence
MUKAKALISA Louise
MUGISHA Darius
MUGISHA BIENFAIT
MUGABO BYAKAGABA Emmanuel
MBERA Ferdinand
MAFENDE Lillian
KWIZERA Eric

KWIZERA Patrick
KUBWAYO IYAMUREMYE Didier
KIIZA Stephen

KAZINDU Serge

KAMANZI Amos

[ZABAYO Henriette
ISHIMWE Dinah

ISHIMWE NSHUTI Ariane
ISHEMA Olivier Concorde
IRAKOZE Pacifique
INGABIRE Angelique
IRAGUHA Manzi Eric
IRAGUHA Bienfait Adelite
INGABIRE Bienvenue Aline
IKUGABIRE Sonia

. HUMURE Herondine
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57. HATEGEKIMANA Alexandre

58. HAKIZIMANA Eric

59. HABINSHUTI Emmanuel

60. GIRAMATA Suavis

61. DUSINGIZIMANA Gonzague Gonza
62. DUSABIMANA Edison

63. CYUBAHIRO Thierry Henry

64. BIMENYIMANA Jerome

65. ABIMANA Ernest

66. ABAKIRIHO Roger

Done at Kigali on 10" /5/2019

e Prof’ Stephen RULISA, MD, PhD
| Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Dean,
School of Medicine and Pharmacy
College of Medicine and Health Sciences

University of Rwanda
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